Dear Sir, 

Sub: Transfer of shares related to unclaimed dividends to IEPF Authority. 

Pursuant to Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Investor Education and Protection Fund 
Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund ) Rules, 2016, 8,255 (Eight thousand two 
hundred fifty five only) equity shares of the company got transferred to Investor Education & 
Protection Fund Authority (IEPF Authority), Ministry of Corporate Affairs relating to unclaimed 
dividends for consecutive seven years. The requisite details are as under: